BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 502-703-100
Issue 3, July 1973
REFERENCE
27028 TELEPHONE SETS
Fig. 1-27028 Telephone Set
1. GENERAL

Fig. 2-27028 Telephone Set, Rear-Night Light
Switch Location
Ordering Guide
2.06 Replaceable Components:
for individual, 2-party flat rate or 2-party e Cord, Handset, H4CJ-•
message rate service (CO or key telephone system
lines). e Cord, Mounting,D5AK-29 or D4BT-�9
2.02 Desilfll Features: e Dial, 35E4A or 35AD4A
e Ringer volume/OFF-control e Housing and Plunger Assembly, P-84D8-•
e Dial/night lamp
Optional Features
2.03 Optional features include a 1-line pickup
when used with 1A1 or 1A2 key telephone
system (without hold) and used with 3-type or 4A
speakerphone.
e Lamp, Dial, KS-19387L1 t
e Retainer, Number Card, P-25E803
e Ringer, M1A
e Set, Hand, G3A-type*:l:
@) American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1973
Printed in U.S.A.
SSP 502-703-100-i03_1973-07-0l.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Jan 30, 2012 23:32:48
Page I
SECTION 502-703-100
• Socket, Dial Lamp, KS-19240L2t
2.07 Optional Components:
• Kit of Parts (polarity guard), D-180229§
2.08 Associated Components:
• Transformer (dial lamp), 2012A (or equivalent)
• Add appropriate color suffix.
t Available as D-179919 Kit of Parts (containing
dial lamp, socket and installation instruction).
+ Cords available in 4, 9, and 13 foot lengths.
§Consists of P-90D054 guard assembly, P-21F67 5
terminal board assembly, P-26E164 retainer,
and P-43A392 screw.
3. INSTALLATION
Planning
3.01 Insofar as possible be guided by the customer's
wishes in placing apparatus. Consider the
following:
• Safety for yourself, customer, and maintenance
personnel.
• Availability of power outlet for dial lamp
transformer.
• Location of telephone to provide adequate
ringer coverage of area.
• General appearance of installation.
3.02 Select a 105-120 volt ac receptacle on a circuit
not controlled by a switch for dial lamp
transformer. A 2A clamp is available to secure
the 2012A transformer to the service outlet.
Current production transformers have folded-blade
prongs and the 2A clamp is not required. For
multipled dial lamp sets, see section covering station
transformers for selection information.
Page 2
For proper illumination of the dial,
the wire run between trans former
and telephone set should not exceed
250 feet of standard inside wire Do
not use a 25-foot mou nting cord
Fig. 3---PRINCESS Telephone Set, Partial Bottom View
Installing
because the added resistance may
result in decreased illumination.
3.03 Install the 2702B telephone set in accordance
with standard practices for desk-type telephone
sets.
3.04 Refer to appropriate section in Division 461
for selection of appropriate jacks and plugs
for these sets.
3.05 Install polarity guard (D-180229 Kit of Parts)